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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

HOSPIRA, INC,,

Plaintiff/Counterclaim
Defendant,
V. C.A. No. 15-697-RGA
AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC,

Defendant/Counterclaim
Plaintiff.

N’ N N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF SERVICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 5, 2017, true and correct copies of the Notice

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 282 were caused to be served on the following counsel in the manner

indicated:

BY E-MAIL BY E-MAIL
Arthur G. Connolly, I1I Bradford B. Lyerla
Ryan P. Newell Sara T. Horton
Connolly Gallagher LLP Yusuf Esat

The Brandywine Building Chad J. Ray

1000 West Street, 14" Floor Jenner & Block LLP
Wilmington, DE 19801 353 N. Clark Street

Chicago, IL 60654
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/s/ Christine D. Haynes

Of Counsel.: Kelly E. Farnan (#4395)
Christine D. Haynes (#4697)
Steven A. Maddox Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
Jeremy J. Edwards 920 North King Street
Matthew C. Ruedy Wilmington, DE 19801
Kaveh Saba (302) 651-7700
Maddox Edwards PLLC farnan@rlf.com
1900 K Street N.W., Suite 725 haynes@rlf.com
Washington, D.C. 20006 Attorneys for Defendant-Counterclaim Plaintiff
(202) 830-0707 Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC

smaddox@meiplaw.com
jedwards@meiplaw.com
mruedy@meiplaw.com
ksaba@meiplaw.com

Michael R. Dzwonczyk

Azy S. Kokabi

Grant S. Shackelford
Sughrue Mion, PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20037

(202) 293-7060

Dated: May 5, 2017
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